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Internal Use 

NOTICE TO MARINERS – 23/01/2026 

Planned Activity 

All Mariners are advised that the survey vessel VOS Gorgeous (Call Sign 2HEN8) will be performing a 

program of survey and investigation works off the coast of East Anglia operated by Sulmara Subsea 

Limited on behalf of their client, Scottish Power Renewables.   

The survey work consists of a short phase, as follows: 

- Marine Resistivity Survey comprising a towed array of hydrographic survey equipment 

approximately 150 m in length within the boundary highlighted in Figure 1 and coordinates in 

Table 2. This is expected to last approximately 5 days. 

The vessel will operate 24 hours per day. 

Table 1 Schedule of Activities for both vessels. 

VESSEL Expected Start Date Expected Completion 
Date 

Duration 

Ocean Marlin 28th January 2026 13th February 2026 13 days 

 

The exact start and finish dates will be dependent on the prevailing weather conditions and work 

progress but the above represents current best estimates. 

During acquisition, the vessel will be restricted in changes to course and speed, or stationary with 

restricted movement.  It is requested that all vessels maintain a safe distance and not pass within 500 

metres of the vessel.  

Throughout these operations, the vessel will be displaying the shapes and lights prescribed in the 

International Rules for the Prevention of Collisions at Sea (COLREGS) Rule 27, (Vessels restricted in 

their ability to manoeuvre).
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Figure 1: Schematic of intended working area for the activity showing corner coordinates for ease of 
navigation and planning 

Table 2: Coordinates of outer extents of the General Area illustrated in Figure 1 above.  All coordinates 

are in DDM (WGS84) format. 

Loc # Latitude Longitude 

1 52° 15.682' N 1° 37.779' E 

2 52° 15.875' N 1° 46.883' E 

3 52° 9.414' N 1° 46.140' E 

4 52° 9.116' N 1° 36.240' E 
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Vessel Details 

 

Vessel will be monitoring channel VHF 16 

Mariners are advised of the following vessel commencing operations at the East Anglia 2 location. 

 

Table 2 Vessel details 

Offshore Survey Vessel VOS Gorgeous 

 

 
Length: 60 m 
Beam: 15 m 
Draft:  6 m 
Call Sign: 2HEN8 
 
Telephone (VSAT) Contact Number: 
01223790581  
 
Email address: 
bridge@vosgorgeous.fleetvroon.co
m 
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Contacts 

For further information on the project please contact: 

 

Distribution List: 

Contacts Email Address 

The Crown Estate  consents@thecrownestate.co.uk  

Marine Management Organisation  marine.consents@marinemanagement.org.uk  

Marine Management Organisation  info@marinemanagement.org.uk  

Kingfisher  kingfisher@seafish.co.uk  

Local Marine Management Organisation Office  lowestoft@marinemanagement.org.uk  

Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authority  mail@eastern-ifca.gov.uk  

Trinity House  navigation.directorate@thls.org  

Trinity House  navigation@trinityhouse.co.uk  

Maritime and Coastguard Agency  navigationsafety@mcga.gov.uk  

United Kingdom Hydrographic Office  navwarnings@ukho.gov.uk  

United Kingdom Hydrographic Office  sdr@ukho.gov.uk  

United Kingdom Hydrographic Office  offshore.energy@ukho.gov.uk  

National Federation of Fishermen's Organisations  nffo@nffo.org.uk  

National Coastguard  nmoccontroller@hmcg.gov.uk  

Centre of Environment, Fisheries and Aquaculture 
Science  

renewables@cefas.co.uk  

Local Coastguard  renewables@hmcg.gov.uk  

 

 

 

 

Company Name Contact 

Scottish Power 
Renewables 

David Hinxman dhinxman@scottishpower.com 

Will Hodshon whodshon@scottishpower.com 

Fraser Murdoch fmurdoch@scottishpower.com 

Michael Masters mmasters@scottishpower.com 

Richard Stocks rstocks@scottishpower.com 

Colin MacPherson cmacpherson@scottishpower.com 

Allan Mowatt amowat@scottishpower.com 

Sulmara Stuart MacDonald stuart.macdonald@sulmara.com  
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